Features That Make a Difference:
•	 Pixim® Seawolf®* technology for best
low-light performance
•	 Wide Dynamic Range (WDR) for
clear images even under challenging
environments
•	 High resolution 690 HTVL-E

Power Consumption . . . . . . . .       2.88W (max.);
	 9.6W when IR and True Day/Night on
Ordering Information
Brand Camera Series Bullet Color Environment Lens Infrared Format
AD CA 7 B W = Silver
I = Indoor
O = Outdoor
3 = 9-22mm Varifocal
4 = 2.8-10mm Varifocal
R
N = NTSC
P = PAL
Mechanical
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              84.5 x 186.60 mm (33.3 x 7.34 in)
Weight .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1142g (2.52 lbs)
Housing Material . . . . . . . . . . Aluminum
Housing Color  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . Silver RAL 9022, (Pantone® 877C)
Environmental
Operational Temperature  .  .  .  . -10°C to 50°C (14°F to 122°F)
Storage Temperature  .  .  .  .  .  .  . -20°C to 60°C (-4°F to 140°F)
Relative Humidity .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 90% (non-condensing)
Regulatory
IP Rating  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . IP66
Emissions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                FCC: Part 15, Class B
	 CE: EN61000, Class B
Immunity  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . CE: EN50130-4
Safety . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  NTSC: UL60950 and CSAC22.2 No. 60950
	 PAL: IEC60950
Outdoor Bullet Dimension
Powered by